
1 
 

 
Alzheimer’s Family Center 

Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1620 Fact Sheet 
 
 

1. May 24, 2013, Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1620, $702,824, approved by the 
Board of Directors (Board). 

 

• Agreement to share in the cost of providing alternative transportation 
services for ACCESS customers. 

• Initial term effective July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2015, with two, two-year 
option terms. 

 

2. February 23, 2015, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1620, 
$135,146, approved by the Board. 

 

• Amendment to increase the maximum obligation to share in the cost of 
ACCESS service through June 30, 2015.  

 

3. April 27, 2015, Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1620, 
$1,011,144, approved by the Board. 

 

• Amendment to exercise the first option term and extend the agreement 
through June 30, 2017. 

 

4. August 13, 2015, Amendment No. 3 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1620, $0, 
approved by Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) 
Department. 

 

• Administrative amendment to change the one-way fare for the first year of 
the first option term to $15.20 per one-way trip. 

 

5. June 23, 2016, Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1620, $0, 
approved by the CAMM Department. 

 

• Administrative amendment to change the one-way fare for the second year 
of the first option term to $15.34 per one-way trip. 

 

6. May 22, 2017, Amendment No. 5 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1620, 
$813,925, approved by the Board. 

 

• Amendment to exercise the second option term and extend the agreement 
through June 30, 2018, and to change the one-way fare to $15.63 per 
one-way trip for the Huntington Beach facility and to $21.20 per one-way 
trip for the Irvine and Mission Viejo facilities. 

  

ATTACHMENT B 



2 
 

 
7. June 6, 2018, Amendment No. 6 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1620, $0, 

approved by the CAMM Department. 
 

• Administrative amendment to extend the agreement to August 31, 2018, 
with no increase to the maximum obligation. 

 
8. August 9, 2018, Amendment No. 7 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1620, $0, 

approved by the CAMM Department. 
 

• Administrative amendment to extend the agreement to 
September 30, 2018, with no increase to the maximum obligation. 

 

9. October 22, 2018, Amendment No. 8 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1620, $0, 
pending approval by the Board. 

 

• Amendment to extend the agreement to June 30, 2019, with no increase to 
the estimated total payment. 

 

Total committed to Alzheimer’s Family Center Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1620:  
$2,663,039. 


